SHARE CAPITAL: 

There has been no change in the capital structure of the Company, as no new shares were 

issued by the Company during the period under consideration. The paid up share capital of 

the Company at the end of Financial Year 2024-25 is Rs. 23,49,21,000/- (Rupees Twenty- 

Three Crores Forty-Nine Lacs Twenty-One Thousand Only) which is same as it was at the 

end of the Financial Year 2023-24. Further details are as follows: 

A) Issue of equity shares with differential rights: 

The Company has not issued equity shares with differential rights during the FY 

2024-25.